TO: Town Plan & Zoning Commission
FROM: Alter & Pearson, LLC
DATE:  June 16, 2020
RE: Narrative for 119 Griswold Street – The Barn – §12.9 Change of Use from Retail to Office
General and/or Professional with Retail (Eating and Drinking) – Planned Travel Zone
The property is located on the north side of Griswold Street, westerly of the Route 2, Exit 6 off ramp and
is 2.049± acres (89,254.44± s.f.).  The Site is currently improved with multiple buildings and uses
including: a residential house, Griswold Street Antiques, Salon Finesse, All Fence, Mermaid Pool & Spa

UL, CUL listed
101L 10/18 page 1 of 7
Ordering guide example: 101L-32L-700-NW-G1-3-120-IMRI2-BZ
Prefix
101L
Number
of LEDs Drive Current
LED Color -
Generation Distribution Emergency Voltage
Options
FinishControls Electrical
101L
101L LED
Wall
Sconce
16L
16 LEDs
(1 module)
530 530 mA
650 650 mA 1
700 700 mA
1000 1000 mA
1200 1200 mA
CW-G1
Cool White
5700K, 70 CRI
Generation 1
NW-G1
Neutral White
4000K,
70 CRI
Generation 1
WW-G1
Warm White
3000K,
70 CRI
Generation 1
2 Type 2
3 Type 3
4 Type 4
EBPC
Emergency
Battery
Pack Cold
Weather 3,4,6,12
Leave blank
to omitt an
emergency
option
UNV 120-277V
HVU 347-480V
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
347 347V
480 480V
DD  0-10V Dimming Driver  5,6
DCC Dual Circuit Control  6,7,8
DynaDimmer: Automatic Profile Dimming
CS50 Safety 50% Dimming (7 hours) 7,9,10
CM50 Median 50% Dimming (8 hours) 7,9,10
CE50 Economy 50% Dimming (9 hours) 7,9,10
DA50 All Night 50% Dimming 7,9,10
Photoelectric/Receptacle systems
(Twist Lock Receptacle)
PCB  Photocontrol Button 5,10,11,12
TLRD5  Twist Lock Receptacle 5-Pin 13
TLRD7  Twist Lock Receptacle 7-Pin 13
TLRPC  Twist Lock Receptacle w/
Photocell 11,12,16
Infrared Motion Response systems
IMRI2 Integral with #2 lens 9,12,14